
2021 Columbia International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-26   Conf: 17-12   Home: 11-12   Away: 19-12   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (128), Opp (116)   DPs Turned: Team (62), Opp (59)   IBB: Team (2), Hernandez (1), Trujillo (1), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Hernandez, Joshua .327 62-60 211 46 69 14 2 18 64 141 .668 44 3 39 1 .441 5 0 2-2 312 30 4 .988
7 Trujillo, Kody .322 61-59 202 43 65 18 1 2 48 91 .450 30 6 39 0 .419 3 0 5-6 89 113 18 .918
6 Gonzales , Rafael .299 56-53 174 50 52 11 1 2 28 71 .408 38 6 28 1 .432 4 5 5-6 60 108 19 .898
34 Austin, Gabe .291 51-49 189 36 55 8 0 14 42 105 .556 20 5 54 1 .372 1 0 2-2 106 16 1 .992
21 Bell, Robert .266 64-62 207 59 55 12 2 11 54 104 .502 42 16 73 0 .422 3 0 12-14 133 16 5 .968
44 Willis, Carter .259 56-54 174 51 45 8 0 6 36 71 .408 28 4 49 0 .374 0 2 24-26 144 3 0 1.000
25 Bleasdale, Buddy .251 61-54 191 34 48 14 0 2 29 68 .356 24 5 35 4 .345 3 0 1-1 164 43 9 .958
53 53 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Coker , Wylie .500 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Paradise , Austin .429 12-3 14 2 6 0 0 0 5 6 .429 6 0 3 0 .600 0 0 1-1 23 1 2 .923
33 Bodison, Grant .394 30-27 109 33 43 7 0 9 35 77 .706 11 9 18 0 .481 2 1 4-4 35 52 13 .870
5 Gentry , Cade .333 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 2 1 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Alexander, Price .308 14-8 26 11 8 4 0 1 11 15 .577 5 1 5 0 .438 0 0 4-4 9 16 3 .893
9 Miller, Alex .305 41-35 118 26 36 7 0 1 30 46 .390 18 5 23 1 .413 2 0 3-7 64 2 1 .985
31 Foster, Skye .262 31-19 61 14 16 3 0 1 6 22 .361 3 5 13 1 .348 0 0 5-7 61 0 2 .968
17 Spittle, Bryce .219 37-32 96 19 21 4 0 1 16 28 .292 22 6 29 0 .389 2 0 1-1 104 8 5 .957
46 Maldonado, Jan .211 8-4 19 7 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
12 Chapman , Tucker .200 12-0 10 10 2 1 0 0 3 3 .300 0 1 4 0 .273 0 0 3-4 4 0 2 .667
2 Causey, Gaven .200 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 3 1 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
27 Hammonds, Shane .197 39-17 66 22 13 2 1 1 13 20 .303 11 4 19 0 .341 1 0 5-7 21 3 1 .960
10 Cheeks, Corley .188 17-4 16 19 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 7 2 7 0 .480 0 0 2-3 11 7 2 .900
23 McDuffie, Jalen .125 10-3 16 1 2 0 1 0 2 4 .250 2 0 8 0 .211 1 0 0-0 21 2 1 .958
11 Garris, Hunter .105 13-5 19 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .105 5 0 2 0 .292 0 0 0-0 31 13 2 .957
28 Cascio, Cole .095 23-3 21 10 2 0 0 0 2 2 .095 6 0 8 0 .296 0 0 2-4 16 0 1 .941
3 Wilkinson, Jeb .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Dawkins , Payton .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Orr, Christian .000 8-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
48 Gregory, Ryan .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .281 64-64 1965 501 552 113 8 69 438 888 .452 334 80 473 9 .401 28 8 81-99 1448 480 95 .953
Opponents .291 64-64 1950 356 567 108 12 51 331 852 .437 189 55 336 15 .365 29 30 63-82 1437 429 113 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Moody, Noah 2.25 1-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
8 Hunter, Chandler 3.00 0-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 12.0 16 5 4 5 9 5 0 0 .327 2 1 0 1 0
13 Hernandez, Joshua 3.24 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 7 5 3 8 10 0 0 0 .233 2 0 0 1 1
37 Langley , Dalton 4.15 3-0 10 4 0 0-1 0 21.2 29 14 10 4 14 1 2 4 .315 1 1 0 0 0
36 Orr, Christian 4.34 7-1 21 4 0 0-1 3 47.2 47 30 23 16 40 14 1 4 .251 4 2 1 1 4
11 Garris, Hunter 4.40 2-1 26 0 0 0-2 3 47.0 54 30 23 17 23 14 0 5 .300 4 9 1 2 6
48 Gregory, Ryan 4.50 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 4 4 4 7 2 0 0 .207 0 2 0 0 0
30 Polly, Trent 4.84 4-7 22 14 6 2-0 1 96.2 119 62 52 14 58 21 3 11 .298 2 3 0 4 3
4 Parish, Justin 5.40 8-6 17 17 0 0-1 0 80.0 97 61 48 27 66 18 2 11 .292 4 6 1 9 3
29 Parker, Tyler 6.04 2-2 19 7 1 0-2 2 53.2 60 40 36 14 28 13 1 7 .273 6 10 3 2 2
40 Seelbach, Christopher 7.20 3-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 20.0 22 17 16 17 16 2 0 1 .282 9 2 0 2 0
47 Collins, Brett 8.07 5-6 17 13 0 0-0 0 58.0 75 53 52 24 29 11 3 7 .319 11 10 0 4 10
50 Flanagan , Matthew 9.00 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 11 10 12 13 0 0 0 .282 3 5 0 2 0
46 Maldonado, Jan 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 7 8 8 13 14 2 0 0 .233 3 3 1 1 0
19 Lewis, Jake 12.27 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 5 8 2 0 0 0 .333 4 0 0 0 0
34 Austin, Gabe 22.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 10 10 5 4 3 0 1 .474 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.69 37-26 181 64 7 2 10 482.2 567 356 305 189 336 106 12 51 .291 57 55 7 29 29
Opponents 7.21 25-37 198 63 5 2 5 479.1 552 501 384 334 473 105 8 69 .281 62 80 9 27 8



PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Austin (8), Hernandez (7), Paradise  (3), Spittle (3), Causey (1), Opp (35)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Garris 2, Totals ,
Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (73-95), Hernandez (30-39), Austin (22-25), Spittle (5-8), Seelbach (4-4), Causey (3-3), Lewis (3-3), Paradise
(3-5), Maldonado (2-2), Parker (1-1)   



2021 Columbia International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Willis, Carter 147 144 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Polly, Trent 20 13 7 0 1.000 2 0 1 — 0 0
47 Collins, Brett 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Causey, Gaven 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
36 Orr, Christian 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Langley , Dalton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gentry , Cade 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lewis, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Seelbach, Christopher 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Coker , Wylie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hunter, Chandler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Gregory, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Dawkins , Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Austin, Gabe 123 106 16 1 .992 0 22 3 .880 8 0
13 Hernandez, Joshua 346 312 30 4 .988 4 30 9 .769 7 0
9 Miller, Alex 67 64 2 1 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bell, Robert 154 133 16 5 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Foster, Skye 63 61 0 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hammonds, Shane 25 21 3 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bleasdale, Buddy 216 164 43 9 .958 17 0 0 — 0 0
23 McDuffie, Jalen 24 21 2 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Spittle, Bryce 117 104 8 5 .957 3 5 3 .625 3 0
11 Garris, Hunter 46 31 13 2 .957 0 0 2 — 0 0
28 Cascio, Cole 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Paradise , Austin 26 23 1 2 .923 0 3 2 .600 3 0
7 Trujillo, Kody 220 89 113 18 .918 17 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parish, Justin 11 2 8 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cheeks, Corley 20 11 7 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Parker, Tyler 10 1 8 1 .900 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Gonzales , Rafael 187 60 108 19 .898 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Alexander, Price 28 9 16 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bodison, Grant 100 35 52 13 .870 11 0 0 — 0 0
46 Maldonado, Jan 7 2 3 2 .714 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Chapman , Tucker 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wilkinson, Jeb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Moody, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Flanagan , Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 2023 1448 480 95 .953 69 36 11 .768 22 0
Opponents 1979 1437 429 113 .943 62 50 9 .840 35 2


